FORM PTO~1595	TCE .	MEODW COMES CHEEL	U.S. DEPT. OF COMMER Patent and Trademark
Office	11-2	9-2004	
CS01-115 To the Honorable Commissioner of F 1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Patents ar 1028	390489 I doc 2. Name and address of red	cuments or copy thereof.
TUPEI CHEN, CHEW-HOE AN TAN, JIA-ZHEN ZHENG			iconductor Manufacturi
	erger hange of Name	Internal Address: Street Address: 60 Woodlands Industr Street 2 City: Singapore Country: Singapore	ial Park D Zip: 738406
Execution Date: 11/2/04		Additional name & address	attached? Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):		
4. Application number(s) or patent If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No(s)	, ,	cation, the execution date of the a <u>B. Patent No.(s</u>	application is: 11/2/04, 11/3
	, ,		application is: 11/2/04, 11/5)
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be re-	Additional numbers attahom correspondence nailed:		
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No(s) 5. Name and address of party to w.	Additional numbers attahom correspondence nailed:	ached? Yes X No	and patents involved:: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be represented by the Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	Additional numbers attahom correspondence nailed:	Ached? Yes X No 6. Total no. of applications	and patents involved::
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be represented by the Name: GEORGE O. SAILE	Additional numbers attahom correspondence nailed:	6. Total no. of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	and patents involved:: 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be reached Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address:	Additional numbers attahom correspondence nailed: /ENUE E: NY ZIP: 12603	6. Total no. of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed	and patents involved:: 1 : \$ 40.00 charged to deposit acct.
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No(s) 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be reached Name: GEORGE O. SAILE Internal Address: Street Address: 28 DAVIS AV	Additional numbers attathom correspondence nailed: VENUE DO NOT USE belief the foregoing info	6. Total no. of applications 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) Enclosed X Authorized to be of the control of the co	and patents involved:: 1 : \$ 40.00 charged to deposit acct. : 19-0033 page if paying by deposit accord

2024 445	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights			
CS01-115	For X Application or U.S. Patent			
	By X Inventor(s) or Present Owner			
ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION				
In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNE receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the d for other good and valuable consideration,			
ASSIGNOR:				
TUPEL CHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR BILL 471, Jurung west St.41, Address # 18-511, Singapore 640471 Singapore Singapore Nationality	CHE HOE ANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR And BILL STS, #06-68, Chica Address Chulcong North (s(880559) Singapore Singapone			
SHYUE-SENG TAN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Apt BIC 407 A , \$20-24 Address Ferryale Read , \$ (791407)\$; S'pore PR (Maly Man) Nationality	JIA ZHEN ZHENG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR Address Nationality			
ASSIGNEE:	,			
Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 Singapore 738406 Singapore Nationality	Ltd.			
and the successors, assigns and legal repres	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE			
(complete	one of the following)			
x the entire right, title and interest				
an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions (check the following box/f foreign rights are also to be assigned)				
x and in all foreign countries	a discland in the invention antitled			

Charge Pump Current Source



0004 445	For x U.S. and/or x Foreign Rights
CS01-115	For X Application or U.S. Patent
	By x Inventor(s) or Present Owner
ASSIGNMEN	T OF INVENTION
receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, an	EE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the of for other good and valuable consideration,
ASSIGNOR:	·
TUPEL CHEN Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	CHE HOE ANG Type or print name of ASSIGNOR
Address	Address
Nationality	Nationality
SHYUE-SENG TAN	JIA ZHEN ZHENG
Type or print name of ASSIGNOR	1 ype or print name of ASSIGNOR 38 verde Grove
Address	Address Singapore 688£705:mapore
	Singaporean
Nationality	Nationality
ASSIGNEE:	
Chartered Semiconductor Manufacturing 60 Woodlands Industrial Park D Street 2 Singapore 738406 Singapore Nationality	; Ltd.
and the successors, assigns and legal repre-	sentatives of the ASSIGNEE
 	one of the following)
x the entire right, title and interest	
) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions ign rights are also to be assigned)
x and in all foreign countries	
in and to any and all improvements which are	e disclosed in the invention entitled:

Charge Pump Current Source

(a) U.S. patent application executed on ev	ven date herewith
(b) V.S. patent application executed on _	
(d) U.S. patent no.	issuedissued if foreign application(s) is also being assigned)
	preign country, including the right to clam priority
(a) In any regarded and the re-	solgh country, morading the right to claim priority
	ed for said invention by the above application or any of, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assign be made or entered into which would conflict with	nment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will n this assignment.
pertinent facts and documents relating to said inverse be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and verse proceeding related thereto and will promptly executary and all papers, instruments or affidavits require	NEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all vention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or ute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives red to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said ent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this 112 04 (Da WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of	ate of signing)
	Signature anassignor(s)
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following i	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, if	the assignment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	Noterization of Legalization Page Added.

and which is found in



and which is found in	
(a) U.S. patent application executed on even da	ate herewith
(b) V.S. patent application executed on 115	1 1
(c) U.S. application serial no.	filed on
(d) U.S. patent no.	issued
	ign application(s) is also being assigned)
(e) x and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign	country, including the right to clam priority
and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for continuation, division, renewal, or substitute, thereof, and thereof.	said invention by the above application or any as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination
ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, be made or entered into which would conflict with this a	, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will assignment.
ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE was pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will test proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute an any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to application, said invention and said Letters Patent and or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.	stify as to the same in any interference, litigation or d deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I / We have signed this WARNING Date of signing must be the same as the date of execu	
- -	
	Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)
	Justa stang
If ASSIGNOR is a legal entity complete the following informs	ation
	Type or print the name of the above person authorized to sign on behalf of ASSIGNOR
	Title
Note: No witnessing, notarization or logalization is necessary, if the assign	ment is notarized or legalized then it will only be prima facie evidence (35 USC
261). Use next page if notarization is desired.	N

RECORDED: 11/18/2004